



2026:RJ-JP:19424-DB

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR
सत्यमेव जयते

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 807/2025

Anil Kumar Yadav Son Of Shri Hari Singh Yadav

-----Appellant

Versus

Director General, C.r.p.f.

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Sangram Singh Shekhawat

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU

Order

27/10/2025

Issue notice to the respondent(s), returnable within eight weeks.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J (SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

Rahul/Diksha-81